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Iaternal Revenue Service Department of the Treasury
.~ Disfrict Director
} EXHIBIT F

Date: JUN @ RS Employer ldentification Number:

Accounting Period Ending:
June 3¢
Foundation Status Classification:

_,\4')('\/( '; and ':‘I-O(JI( (l\)("‘

Ghio Lions Yeundution Advance Ruling Peggd Ends:
4 T . Y . B . - - "‘C:;.'
o arlingteon Acms Jure 70, 162
1335 Dublia dc Persan to Contaet:
Czsiﬂbu ‘"*haﬁﬂﬁ Do Cariisle

1 2, CE 42215

Contact Telephme Number:
513=GCk-3572

Dear Applic .at:

Based on information supplied, and assuming your operations will be as stated
in vour application for recognition of exemption, we have determined you are exempt
from Federal income tax under gection 501 (¢} (3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Because yeu arc o newly created orpinization, we are not now naking a final
determination of your foundation status uncder section 509(a) of the Code. However,
we have determined that you can reaSonably te expected to be a publicly supported
organization described in seetion  509(a)(1) and 170(0) (1) (ar(vi)

Accordingly, vou will be treated as a publicly supported organization, and riot
as a private foundntion, during an advance ruling perioed. This advance ruling period
begins on the date of your inception and ends on the date shown akove.

/ithin 90 days after the end of your advance ruling periad, you must submit tg
us information needed to determine whether you have met ihe requirements of the
applicable support test during the advance ruling period. If you establish that you
have been a publicly supperted organization, you will be clacsified as a section
509 {a) (1) or 509(a) (2) erpganization ag long as you continue to meet the requirements
of the applicable support test, I von d&o not =eet the public sugpert regquircmants
during trhe advence rullng perind, you will te cloc:sziflied oo o srivate feundnticn
for future perlads. Also, if you are clascified as a private foundation, vou will
be treated as a private foundotion from the date of your inception for purposes of
sections 507 (d) and 4940,

Grantors and denors may rely on the determination that you are not a private
foundation until 90 days after the end of your advance ruling pericéd. If you sukbmit
the required informatlon within the 90 days, grantors and donors may continue to
rely on the advance determination until the Service makes o rinal determination of
your foundation status, However, if notice that you will no longer be treated as a
section 502(a)(1) * organization is published in the Internal Revenue
Rulletin, grantors and donors may not rely on this determination after the date of
sueh publieation. Alse, & grantor or deonor may not rely an thin determination if he
or she was in part respensible for, or was aware of, the act or failure to act that
resulted in your loss of section 506¢aj (1) = stotus, ar acquired knowledge
that the Internal Revenue Service had given noetice that vou wauld te removed frem
classification as a section Rea(a) () ¢ organization.
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, If your ‘sources of support, or your purposes, character, or method oﬁ operation

“ahange. plense let us know so we can consider the effect of the change on your
exXempt Status and foundation status. Also, you should inferm us of all changes in
your name or nddress.

As of January 1, 1984, vou are liable for taxes under the Federal Ingurance
Contritutions Act (Social security taxes) on remuneratien of 3100 or more|you pay
to each of your employees during a calendar year, You are not liable for the tox
imposecd under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA). {

Organizations that are not private foundations aro not subject to th? ¢xcise
taxes under Chapter 42 of tho Code. However, you are net autematicnlly ex?mpt from

other Federal excise taxes. If you have any questions about excise, employment, or
other Tederal taxes, please let us know,
t

Donors may deduct contributions to yeu as provided in section 170 of
Bequests, legacies, deviges, transfers, or gifts to you or for your use are
deductible for Federal estute and gift tex purposes if they meet the applicable
provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code.

he Code,

You are required to file Form 930, Return of Organization Exempt from Income
Tax, ohly if yeur gross receipts each year arec normally more than 325,000, If a
return is required, it must be filed by the 15th day of the fifth month after the
end of your amnual accounting periad. The law impeses a penalty of §10 a gay, up to
a maximum of §5,000, when a return 1s riled late, unless there is reasonaple cause
for the delay.

You are not required to file Federal inceme tax returns unless you are subject
to the tax on unrelastsd business income under section 511 of the Code. If{you are
subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return on Form 990-T, Expmpt
Organization Business Income Tax Return, In this letter, we are not determining
whether any of your present or proposed activities are unrelated trade or|buciness
as defined in section 513 of the Code.

You need an swployer identification number even if you nhave no employees, If
an empleoyer identification number was not entered on your application, a nusker
will be assigned to you and vou will be advised of it. Flease use that nugter on
all returns you file and in all correspendence with the Intzrnzl Revenue Service,

v

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your exempt status
and foundation status, you should keep it in your permanent records,

I yeu have any questions, plense contact the person whote name and fteleshane
number are shown in the nheading ¢f this letter,

Sinveroly vours,

\roanend 0 ri———_/
District Director
ce: overt E. Hurley

PO Box 1438
Springfield, OH 45501

Letter 1045(D0O) (Rev. 108"
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Ohio Lions rFoundiation

Your attention is called to Heverue Ruling 56-30h in Cumulative
Bulletin 1956-2, at page 306, which sets forth the records and
case histories to e Kept in wll cases of distributions or loans
to or for the benefit of individuals.



